HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 304 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "motion to recover" delete "wrongfully paid child support" and insert
- 3 "child support paid under certain circumstances"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 17, after "disclosure of the" delete "truth about the biological parents" and
- 6 insert "correct identification of the biological father"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 12, at the end of the line change "support of that child." to "child support."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 13, after "D." change "This" to "The"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 13, after "shall be" and before "exclusively" insert "filed"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 15 and 16, and insert the following:
- 15 "E. An order for reimbursement granted pursuant to this Section shall award to the
- mover reimbursement of all child support payments paid by the mover and attorney
- 17 fees and court costs incurred in"